

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0035	Vers	ion: 1		Name:	Professional Services Contract - Cal Outreach-Oakland, Inc High Schoo	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/11/201	18			In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/14/201	18			Final action:	2/14/2018	
Enactment date:	2/14/201	18			Enactment #:	18-0215	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and California Youth Outreach (CYO), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide the following services as part of the Measure Z Juvenile Justice Wraparound Grant: facilitate Re-Entry Welcome Circles for justice-involved youth at Alternative Schools using Restorative Justice Principals; have Life Coaches create a customized Life Map and corresponding documentation for each active client, including consent, grievance, risk assessment and intake forms, and within thirty days of acceptance into the program, enroll each client into the incentive program, including submitting supporting documentation; have Life Coaches provide intensive case management for justice-involved youth including home visits, individual meetings, phone calls, and crisis intervention and referral services; have Life Coaches provide leadership diversion activities for clients to participate in monthly case management conference meetings and Juvenile Justice Center Employment meetings, for the period of July 3, 2017 through June 29, 2018, via the High Schools Network, in an amount not to exceed \$138,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18-0035 Professional Services Contract - California Youth Outreach-Oakland, Inc - High School Network						
Contact:	Lucia.Moritz@ousd.org						
Date	Ver. Act	tion By			A	tion	Result
2/14/2018	1 Bo	ard of Educa	ation		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and California Youth Outreach (CYO), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide the following services as part of the Measure Z Juvenile Justice Wraparound Grant: facilitate Re-Entry Welcome Circles for justice-involved youth at Alternative Schools using Restorative Justice Principals; have Life Coaches create a customized Life Map and corresponding documentation for each active client, including consent, grievance, risk assessment and intake forms, and within thirty days of acceptance into the program, enroll each client into the incentive program, including submitting supporting documentation; have Life Coaches provide intensive case management for justice-involved youth including home visits, individual meetings, phone calls, and crisis intervention and referral services; have Life Coaches provide leadership diversion activities for clients to participate in monthly case management conference meetings and Juvenile Justice Center Employment meetings, for the period of July 3, 2017 through June 29, 2018, via the High Schools Network, in an amount not to exceed \$138,500.00.